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Retailer Name Online Only? City Street Address Phone Number Website (if provided)
Ace on the Lake No  Bemidji 600 Paul Bunyan Dr S, Bemidji, MN 56601 (218) 751-1506
Addmotor of MN No  Minnetonka 5281 Beachside Dr, Minnetonka, MN 55343 (952) 405-8403 www.addmotormn.com 
Adventure Cycle and Ski No  Winona 178 Center Street, Winona, MN 55987 (507) 452-4228 www.advcycle.com
Angry Catfish Bicycle No  Minneapolis 2900 E 42Nd Street, Minneapolis, MN 55406 (612) 722-1538 www.angrycatfishbicycle.com
Archery Country No  Brainerd 11568 Bus Hwy 371, Brainerd, MN 56401 (218) 822-3933 brainerd@archerycountry.com
Archery Country No  Waite Park 28 Divison St, Waite Park, MN 56387 (320) 253-4786 www.archerycountry.com
Archery Country Rogers No  Rogers 21135 South Diamond Lake Road, Rogers, MN 55374 (763) 400-8826 www.archerycountry.com
Arena Trailer Sales No  Randolph 28195 Harry Ave, Randolph, MN 55065 (507) 263-4488 arenatrailers.com
Ariel Rider Ebikes Yes  Tukwila 12648 Interurban Ave. S., Tukwila, WA 98168 (888) 603-3964 arielrider.com
Behind Bars Bicycle Shop No  Minneapolis 208 13Th Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, MN 55413 (612) 436-0255 www.behind-bars.com
Bicycle Chain No  Roseville 1712 Lexington Ave N, Roseville, MN 55113 (651) 489-4513 https://www.bicyclechain.com/
Bike King No  Inver Grove Heights 6489 Cahill Ave., Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 (651) 457-7766 bike-king.com
Bikes on Howard No  Hibbing 407 East Howard Street, Hibbing, MN 55746-1711 (218) 262-0899 bikesonhoward.net
Bunch Bikes Yes  Denton 4408 Worthington Dr. Ste 108, Denton, TX 76207 (940) 536-0597 www.bunchbike.com
Capital Deals Bike Shop No  Saint Paul 710 Smith Ave S, Saint Paul, MN 55107 (651) 222-8380 www.capitaldealsonline.com
CARS Bike Shop No  Mounds View 2661 Cty Rd I, Mounds View, MN 55112 (763) 784-6966 carsbikeshop.com
Central E-Bikes No  Alexandria 403 Broadway St, Alexandria, MN 56308 (320) 762-8811 centralebikes.com
Central Lakes Cycle No  Fergus Falls 2010 State Highway 210 East, Fergus Falls, MN 56537 (218) 739-5651 www.centrallakescycle.com
Chilkoot Cyclery No  Stillwater 826 4Th St. S, Stillwater, MN 55082 (651) 342-1048 Chilkootcc.com
Continental Ski and Bike No  Duluth 1305 E 1St St, Duluth, MN 55805 (218) 728-4466 Continentalski.com
County Cycle PitStop L L C No  New York Mills 17 Centennial 84, New York Mills, MN 56567 (612) 558-6807
Cyclone electric bikes Yes  Farmersville 4046 County Road 1125, Farmersville, TX 75442 (903) 776-9942 Www.GoCyclone.com
Cykel Bike Shop No  Ironton 324 Curtis Ave, Ironton, MN 56455 (218) 772-0177 https://cykelonline.com
DL BIKE SHOP LLC No  Detroit Lakes 851 Willow Springs Rd, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501-7964 (218) 844-5320 www.dlbikeshop.com
Downtown Bicycle LLC No  Northfield 321 Division St S, Northfield, MN 55057 (507) 786-9191 downtownbicyclesllc.com
Easy Riders Bicycle & Sport Shop No  Brainerd 415 Washington St, Brainerd, MN 56401 (218) 829-5516 www.easyridersbikes.com
e-Bike Duluth No  Duluth 4407 E Superior St, Duluth, MN 55804 (218) 206-3659 www.e-bikeduluth.com

This  list includes all retailers approved for the e-Bike Rebate Program as of: 
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http://lewischarlescycles.com/
http://martinscyclingandfitness.com/
http://centralebikes.com/
http://www.jakesbikes.com/
http://lakesareaautosales.com/
http://www.valleybikeandski.com/
http://www.nowbikes-fitness.com/
http://www.rydjor.com/
http://timberlinesportsmn.com/
http://www.pioneercycle.com/
http://freewheelbike.com/
http://www.jonnyrockbikes.com/
http://brainerd@archerycountry.com
http://www.easyridersbikes.com/
http://www.upway.co/
http://www.freedom-scooters.com/
http://www.freedom-scooters.com/
http://ecofunmotorsports.com/
https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
http://www.therumblehouse.com/
http://www.trailheadcycling.com/
http://www.magnumsports.com/
http://www.scramblercycle.bike/
https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
http://www.jerrysschwinn.com/
https://electricbikecompany.com/


Retailer Name Online Only? City Street Address Phone Number Website (if provided)
E-Bike Explorations No  Woodbury 1181 Kenilworth Dr, Woodbury, MN 55125 (612) 440-6167 www.ebikeexplorations.com
Ecofun Motorsports No  Burnsville 14009 Grand Ave, Burnsville, MN 55337 (952) 900-6333 ecofunmotorsports.com
Ecofun Motorsports No  Forest Lake 9269 Lake Dr Ne, Forest Lake, MN 55025 (612) 321-8867 ecofunmotorsports.com
Electric Bike Company No  Costa Mesa 1945 Placentia Ave, Costa Mesa, CA 92627 (949) 264-4080 https://electricbikecompany.com/
Electric Easy Cruise Yes  Vadnais Heights 4383 Mcmenemy St., Vadnais Heights, MN 55127 (651) 787-0630 ElectricEasyCruise.com
Ely Bike and Kicksled No  Ely 125 N Central Ave, Ely, MN 55731 (218) 365-2453 www.elybikeandkicksled@gmail.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Burnsville 501 East County Road 42, Burnsville, MN 55306 (952) 898-5111 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Coon Rapids 2120 Northdale Blvd Nw, Coon Rapids, MN 55433 (763) 862-0091 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Eagan 1555 Cliff Road, Eagan, MN 55122 (651) 209-6046 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Eau Claire 4130 Commonwealth Ave., Eau Claire, MN 54701 (715) 835-6746 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Eden Prairie 16570 Main St, Eden Prairie, MN 55346 (952) 934-7993 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Maple Grove 6850 Hemlock Ln, Maple Grove, MN 55369 (763) 391-7888 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Minneapolis 1312 4Th St. S.E., Minneapolis, MN 55414 (763) 862-0091 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Minneapolis 2800 Lyndale Ave S Ste 1, Minneapolis, MN 55408 (612) 872-8600 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski Yes  Minneapolis 550 Kasota Ave Se, Minneapolis, MN 55414 (952) 351-9148 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Minnetonka 12500 Wayzata Blvd, Minnetonka, MN 55305 (952) 345-0555 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Richfield 6515 Richfield Pkwy, Richfield, MN 55423 (952) 886-0800 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Rochester 1220 16Th St South West, Rochester, MN 55902 (507) 292-0024 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Roseville 2059 Snelling Ave N, Roseville, MN 55113 (651) 209-1990 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Scottsdale 14224 N Scottsdale Rd, Pad 173, Scottsdale, AZ 85254 (602) 422-8430 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  St. Cloud 2115 W Division Street, St. Cloud, MN 556303 (320) 257-0111 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  St. Louis Park 8006 Minnetonka Blvd, St. Louis Park, MN 55426 (952) 931-9322 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  St. Paul 2191 Ford Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55116 (651) 699-4679 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Vadnais Heights 925 County Rd E East, Vadnais Heights, MN 55127 (651) 415-1233 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Woodbury 1825 Radio Drive, Woodbury, MN 55125 (651) 529-4600 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Excel Power Bikes LLC No  River Falls 3329 Casey Street, River Falls, WI 54022 (620) 553-9235 excelpowerbikes.com
Fitzharris Ski, Bike and Outdoor No  St. Cloud 105 7Th Ave South, St. Cloud, MN 56301 (320) 251-2844 www.fitzharrismn.com
Forest Lake Cycle & Skate No  Forest Lake 455 North Lake Street, Forest Lake, MN 55025 (651) 464-4035 forestlakecycleskate.com
Freedom Mobility No  Buffalo 8 1St. Avenue South  Ste: 200, Buffalo, MN 55313 (651) 429-6323 www.freedom-scooters.com
Freedom Mobility No  Buffalo 8 1St. Avenue South, Buffalo, MN 55313 (651) 429-6323 www.freedom-scooters.com
Freewheel Bike No  Bloomington 3916 W Old Shakopee Rd, Bloomington, MN 55437 (952) 888-1427 freewheelbike.com
Freewheel Bike No  Eagan 1275 Promenade Place, Eagan, MN 55121 (651) 882-1241 freewheelbike.com
Freewheel Bike No  Eden Prairie 12910 Plaza Dr, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 (952) 377-2230 freewheelbike.com
Freewheel Bike No  Minneapolis 1812 South Sixth St, Minneapolis, MN 55454 (612) 339-2219 freewheelbike.com
Freewheel Bike No  Minnetonka 10750 Cedar Bend, Minnetonka, MN 55305 (952) 593-5030 freewheelbike.com
Freewheel Bike No  Richfield 6824 Penn Ave S, Richfield, MN 55423 (612) 866-7540 freewheelbike.com
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http://www.bunchbike.com/
http://www.dlbikeshop.com/
http://lakese-bikes.com/
https://www.mnebikes.com/
http://continentalski.com/
http://www.e-bikeduluth.com/
https://www.rjsportandcycle.com/
http://skihut.com/
http://stewartsduluth.com/
http://skihut.com/
https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
http://freewheelbike.com/
https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
http://freewheelbike.com/
http://twincitiesebikes.com/
http://scheels.com/
http://www.elybikeandkicksled@gmail.com
https://tuoteg.com/
https://www.facebook.com/MilltownCo/
http://www.gocyclone.com/
http://www.centrallakescycle.com/
http://ecofunmotorsports.com/
http://forestlakecycleskate.com/
http://www.lupientbuickgmc.com/
http://scheels.com/
https://www.skiandbikeshop.net/
http://northlakeselectricbikes.com/
https://www.acehardware.com/store-details/18500
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http://bikesonhoward.net/
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http://www.outdoormotionbikes.com/
http://bike-king.com/
https://cykelonline.com/
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Freewheel Bike No  St Paul 799 Grand Ave, St Paul, MN 55105 (651) 505-9091 freewheelbike.com
Freewheel Bike No  Woodbury 6415 Lake Rd Terrace, Woodbury, MN 55125 (651) 731-9458 freewheelbike.com
Galleria Bicycle No  Hermantown 5225 Miller Trunk Hwy, Hermantown, MN 55811 (218) 729-9704 https://galleriabicycle.com/
Gateway Cycle No  Oakdale 6028 Hwy 36 Blvd No, Oakdale, MN 55128 (651) 777-0188 www.gatewaycycle.com
Gear West No  Long Lake 1786 W Wayzata Blvd, Long Lake, MN 55356 (952) 473-0093 www.gearwest.com
GlareWheel No  Murrieta 30898 Wealth St, Murrieta, CA 92563 (951) 521-1888 Www.rideglarewheel.com
Gullander's Ace Hardware No  Hallock 220 Atlantic Ave, Hallock, MN 56728 (218) 843-2171 https://www.acehardware.com/store-details/18500
Hoigaard's No  St Louis Park 5425 Excelsior Blvd, St Louis Park, MN 55416 (952) 929-1351 www.Hoigaards.com
Huberts Outdoor Power No  Thief River Falls 17269 Us Hwy 59 Ne, Thief River Falls, MN 56701 (218) 681-5981 https://www.hubertsoutdoorpwr.com/
JACS e-Bikes No  Nisswa 2257 Cottage Wood Drive Sw., Nisswa, MN 56468 (218) 234-6965 www.JACSeBikes.com
Jake's Bikes No  Alexandria 419 N. Nokomis St., Alexandria, MN 56308 (320) 219-7433 www.jakesbikes.com
Jerry's Bikes And Reapirs No  Coon Rapids 4136 Coon Rapids Blvd Nw, Coon Rapids, MN 55433 (612) 819-4625 www.jerrysschwinn.com
Jonny Rock Bikes LLC No  Bloomington 9150 Old Cedar Ave S, Bloomington, MN 55425 (952) 303-4371 www.jonnyrockbikes.com
LAKES AREA AUTO SALES No  Alexandria 423 3Rd Ave E, Alexandria, MN 56308 (320) 219-6607 lakesareaautosales.com
Lakes E-Bikes No  Detroit Lakes 2221 Hwy 10 W, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 (218) 849-0588 lakese-bikes.com
LEE'S ACE HARDARWE No  St Joseph 213 East Cedar Street, St Joseph, MN 56374 (320) 363-4281
Lewis Charles Cycles No  Albert Lea 919 West Main Street, Albert Lea, MN 56007-1799 (507) 369-5292 lewischarlescycles.com
LiBicycle, LLC No  Maple Grove 10692 N. Eagle Lake Blvd., Maple Grove, MN 55369-7666 (612) 300-6900
Little River General Store Yes  Lanesboro 105 Coffee St, Lanesboro, MN 55949 (507) 467-2943 Lrgeneralstore.com
Lowertown Bike Shop No  Saint Paul 214 East 4Th Street Ste. 120, Saint Paul, MN 55101 (651) 222-0775 www.lowertownbikeshop.com
Lupient Buick GMC No  Golden Valley 7100 Wayzata Blvd, Golden Valley, MN 55426-1616 (612) 490-4673 www.lupientbuickgmc.com
Lupient GMC No  Golden Valley 7100 Wayzata Blvd, Golden Valley, MN 55426 (763) 546-2222
M2 Powersports No  Owatonna 2010 S. Cedar Ave, Owatonna, MN 55060 (507) 456-8180 www.m2powersports.com
Maple Grove Cycling No  Maple Grove 13950 Grove Drive, Maple Grove, MN 55311 (763) 420-8878 www.maplegrovecycling.com
Martin's Cycling & Fitness No  Albert Lea 1137 South Broadway, Albert Lea, MN 56007 (507) 377-3704 martinscyclingandfitness.com
Mesabi Recreation No  Virginia 720 9Th St. N, Virginia, MN 55792 (218) 749-6719 mesabirecreation.net
Michael's  Cycles No  Prior Lake 16731 Highway 13 South, Unit 120, Prior Lake, MN 55372 (952) 447-2453 michaelscycles-mn.com
Mill Town Cycles No  Faribault 311 Central Ave N, Faribault, MN 55021-5214 (507) 384-3080 https://www.facebook.com/MilltownCo/
Minnesota E-Bikes No  Detroit Lakes 28420 Us Highway 10, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501-7308 (218) 841-7395 https://www.mnebikes.com/
MSX Nexgen Inc. No  Chatfield 21 First Street Se, Chatfield, MN 55923 (507) 867-4399 www.magnumsports.com
New Spin - Rebate HQ Online Yes  Rochester 5335 E Frontage Rd., Rochester, MN 55901 (507) 322-6999 https://www.newspinshop.com/
New Spin Bicycle Shop No  Rochester 5335 E. Frontage Rd. Nw, Rochester, MN 55901 (507) 322-6999 https://www.newspinshop.com/
New Spin Bicycle Shop - Central No  Rochester 401 North Broadway Ave, Suite 150, Rochester, MN 55906 (507) 322-7780 https://www.newspinshop.com/
Nicollet Bike & Ski No  Mankato 607 N. Riverfront Dr, Mankato, MN 56001 (507) 388-9390 nicolletbike.com
nokomis cycle No  Minneapolis 4553 Bloomington Ave So, Minneapolis, MN 55407 (612) 721-2959 nokomiscycle.com
Northlakes Electric bikes No  Hackensack 3605 Hwy 371, Hackensack, MN 56452 (218) 232-3155 northlakeselectricbikes.com
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http://www.smithsbikes.com/
http://lrgeneralstore.com/
http://www.tourightbicycleshop.com/
http://westsiderecreation.com/
http://www.gearwest.com/
http://www.stoufersauto.com/
http://nicolletbike.com/
https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
http://www.maplegrovecycling.com/
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https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
http://freewheelbike.com/
http://nokomiscycle.com/
https://www.perennialcycle.com/
http://www.scootervillemn.com/
http://www.tangletownbikeshop.com/
http://thehubbikecoop.org/
http://www.wattcycleworks.com/
http://www.addmotormn.com/
https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
http://freewheelbike.com/
https://pedegoelectricbikes.com/dealers/monticello/
http://www.scheels.com/
http://carsbikeshop.com/
http://www.rideglarewheel.com/
http://paddlenorth.com/
http://ronscycleshop.com/


Retailer Name Online Only? City Street Address Phone Number Website (if provided)
Now Bikes No  Arden Hills 1201 County Road E, Suite 100, Arden Hills, MN 55112 (651) 490-7709 www.nowbikes-fitness.com
Now Bikes No  St. Paul 75 North Snelling, St. Paul, MN 55104 (651) 644-2354 https://www.nowbikes-fitness.com
OneTen Cycles Yes  Mendota Heights 1040 Dakota Drive, Mendota Heights, MN 55120 (651) 454-2066
Outdoor Motion Bike Shop No  Hutchinson 141 Main St S, Hutchinson, MN 55350 (320) 587-2453 www.outdoormotionbikes.com
Paddle North No  New Brighton 401 W County Rd. E2, New Brighton, MN 55112 (651) 560-2038 paddlenorth.com
Pedego Electric Bikes Monticello No  Monticello 321 Walnut Street, Monticello, MN 55362 (763) 272-1006 https://pedegoelectricbikes.com/dealers/monticello/
Pedego Maple Grove No  Maple Grove 13756 83Rd Way N, Maple Grove, MN 55369 (763) 777-8606 pedegomaplegrove.com
Pedego Park Rapids No  Park Rapids 203 Henrietta Ave N, Suite 4, Park Rapids, MN 56470 (218) 237-7603 www.pedegoparkrapids.com
Pedego Stillwater No  Stillwater 1650 Market Dr., Stillwater, MN 55082 (651) 342-0310 pedegostillwater.com
Pedego Twin Cities Electric Bikes No  Eden Prairie 9719 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 (612) 827-5000 twincitiesebikes.com
Pedego Twin Cities Electric Bikes No  Mendota Heights 1355 Mendota Heights Rd, Suite 180, Mendota Heights, MN 5  (612) 827-5000 twincitiesebikes.com
People Powered Sports No  Mora 111 Union Street South; Suite #1, Mora, MN 55051 (320) 225-6233
Perennial Cycle No  Minneapolis 3342 Hennepin Ave, Minneapolis, MN 55408 (612) 827-8000 https://www.perennialcycle.com
Pioneer Cycle and Fitness LLP No  Blaine 12741 Central Ave Ne, Blaine, MN 55434 (763) 755-8871 www.pioneercycle.com
Priority Bicycles No  New York 174 Hudson St. Fl. 2, New York, NY 10013 (917) 843-6866 prioritybicycles.com
Ramsey Bicycle No  Ramsey 6825 Hwy 10 Nw, Ramsey, MN 55303 (763) 323-6666 ramseybicycles.com
Red Wing Bicycle Company No  Red Wing 405 W 3Rd St, Red Wing, MN 55066 (651) 327-2515 redwingbikes.com
Revolution Cycle and Ski No  St. Cloud 160 29Th Ave South, St. Cloud, MN 56301 (320) 251-2453 www.revolutioncycleandski.com
RG Sports LLC No  Princeton 32392 Dolphin St Nw, Princeton, MN 55371 (844) 281-4868 www.rgsportsandoutdoors.com
RICKS CYCLING & SPORTS CENTER No  Willmar 320 3Rd St Sw, Willmar, MN 56201-3323 (320) 235-0202 rickscycling.com
Ride1Up, Inc. Yes  San Diego 415-B Laurel St, San Diego, CA 92101 (877) 743-3187 www.ride1up.com
RJ SPORT AND CYCLE No  Duluth 4918 Miller Trunk Hwy, Duluth, MN 55811 (218) 729-5150 https://www.rjsportandcycle.com/
ROAM Bike Shop LLC No  White Bear Lake 2200 3Rd Street #2, White Bear Lake, MN 55110 (651) 478-2200 https://www.roambikeshop.com
Rochester Cycling & Fitness No  Rochester 1211 7Th St Nw, Rochester, MN 55901 (507) 289-7410 https://cycling-fitness.com
Rochester Scheels No  Rochester 1220 12Th St Sw, Rochester, MN 55902 (507) 281-2444 scheels.com
Ron's Cycle Shop No  New Prague 26109 Helena Blvd, New Prague, MN 56071 (952) 758-4673 ronscycleshop.com
RYDJOR BIKE SHOP No  Austin 219 N Main Street, Austin, MN 55912 (507) 433-7571 www.rydjor.com
Scheels No  Moorhead 505 Center Ave, Moorhead, MN 56560 (218) 233-2751 www.scheels.com
Scheels No Mankato 1850 Adams Street ,Mankato,MN 56001 (507) 386-7767 www.scheels.com
Scheels All Sports, Inc No  Eden Prairie 8301 Flying Cloud Dr., Eden Prairie, MN 55344 (952) 826-0067 scheels.com
Scheels Grand Forks Yes  Grand Forks 2800 S Columbia Rd, Grand Forks, ND 58201 (701) 780-9424 Scheels.com
Scooterville Minnesota No  Minneapolis 904 19Th Ave. S., Minneapolis, MN 55404 (612) 331-7266 www.scootervillemn.com
Scrambler Cycle No  Chetek 627 3Rd Street, Chetek, WI 54728 (715) 204-9121 www.scramblercycle.bike
Ski Hut Inc Yes  Duluth 1032 East 4Th Street, Duluth, MN 55805 (218) 724-8525 skihut.com
Smith's Bike Shop No  La Crosse 125 7Th St N, La Crosse, WI 54601 (608) 784-1175 www.smithsbikes.com
Spokengear Cyclery and Outdoor No  Two Harbors 1130 11Th Street, Two Harbors, MN 55616 (218) 834-2117 spokengear.com
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St. Cloud Scheels No  St. Cloud 30 N Waite Ave Ste 94, St. Cloud, MN 56301 (320) 252-9494 www.scheels.com
Stewarts Bikes Sports & Trophies No  Duluth 102 S. 29Th Ave West, Duluth, MN 55806 (218) 724-5101 stewartsduluth.com
STOUFER AUTO SALES, INC No  Madison Lake 50 Walnut Ave, Madison Lake, MN 56063 (507) 243-4080 WWW.STOUFERSAUTO.COM
Straight River Sports No  Owatonna 222 W Bridge St, Owatonna, MN 55060 (507) 451-1666 straightriversports.com
Tangletown Bike Shop No  Minneapolis 816 W 50Th St, Minneapolis, MN 55419 (612) 259-8180 www.Tangletownbikeshop.com
Ted's RV Land Inc. No  Paynesville 28501 E Hwy 55, Paynesville, MN 56362 (320) 243-3288 tedsrvland.com
The Bike Shop No  Marsshall 219 West Main St., Marsshall, MN 56258 (507) 532-3633 www.thebikeshopmarshall.com
The Garage Bikes+ Brews No  River Falls 109 W Cedar St, River Falls, WI 54022 (715) 629-7086 https://garagebikesbrews.com/
The Hub Bike Co-Op No  Minneapolis 3020 Minnehaha Ave S, Minneapolis, MN 55406 (612) 729-0437 Thehubbikecoop.org
The Rumble House No  Centerville 2030 Main Street N, Centerville, MN 55038 (763) 710-7181 www.therumblehouse.com
The Ski & Bike Shop No  Grand Forks 3610 S Washington St B, Grand Forks, ND 58201 (701) 772-5567 https://www.skiandbikeshop.net/
The Ski Hut Inc. No  Duluth 1032 E. 4Th St., Duluth, MN 55805 (218) 724-8525 skihut.com
The Smallest Cog Bicycle Shop No  St. Peter 115 S. Minnesota Ave., St. Peter, MN 56082 (507) 931-0815 www.thesmallestcog.com
Timberline Sports Inc No  Blackduck 209 Summit Ave W, Blackduck, MN 56630 (218) 835-4636 timberlinesportsmn.com
Tonka Cycle & Ski No  Hopkins 416 11Th Ave S., Hopkins, MN 55343 (952) 938-8336 Tonkacycleandski.com
Touright Bicycle Shop No  Little Falls 124 2Nd St Ne, Little Falls, MN 56345 (320) 639-2453 www.tourightbicycleshop.com
Trailhead Cycling No  Champlin 11350 Aquila Dr N, Suite 505, Champlin, MN 55316 (763) 712-0312 www.trailheadcycling.com
Trailhead Cycling No  Plymouth 12901 16Th Ave N, Suite 102, Plymouth, MN 55447 (763) 712-0312 www.trailheadcycling.com
Truck Accessories Direct Yes  St. Joseph 575 15Th Ave Ne, St. Joseph, MN 56374 (320) 557-4394 truckaccessoriesdirect.com
Tuoteg Ebikes No  Excelsior 12 Village Lane, Excelsior, MN 55331 (612) 325-1630 https://tuoteg.com/
Up North Bike Rentals No  Nisswa 5476 City Hall Street, Nisswa, MN 56468 (218) 821-5399 www.upnorthbikerentals.com
Upway Yes  Brooklyn 140 Morgan Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11237 (914) 530-0719 www.upway.co
Valley Bike & Ski No  Apple Valley 7707 149Th St W Suite 2, Apple Valley, MN 55124 (952) 432-1666 www.valleybikeandski.com
Vvolt No  Portland 2101 Se 6Th Ave, Portland, OR 97214 (503) 809-8494 https://vvolt.com/
Watt Cycleworks No  Minneapolis 4313 East 54Th Street, Minneapolis, MN 55417 (612) 315-3978 www.wattcycleworks.com
West Side Recreation LLC No  Little Falls 12512 Hwy 27, Little Falls, MN 56345 (320) 632-6547 westsiderecreation.com
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Retailer Name Online Only? City Street Address Phone Number Website (if provided)
Lewis Charles Cycles No  Albert Lea 919 West Main Street, Albert Lea, MN 56007-1799 (507) 369-5292 lewischarlescycles.com
Martin's Cycling & Fitness No  Albert Lea 1137 South Broadway, Albert Lea, MN 56007 (507) 377-3704 martinscyclingandfitness.com
Central E-Bikes No  Alexandria 403 Broadway St, Alexandria, MN 56308 (320) 762-8811 centralebikes.com
Jake's Bikes No  Alexandria 419 N. Nokomis St., Alexandria, MN 56308 (320) 219-7433 www.jakesbikes.com
LAKES AREA AUTO SALES No  Alexandria 423 3Rd Ave E, Alexandria, MN 56308 (320) 219-6607 lakesareaautosales.com
Valley Bike & Ski No  Apple Valley 7707 149Th St W Suite 2, Apple Valley, MN 55124 (952) 432-1666 www.valleybikeandski.com
Now Bikes No  Arden Hills 1201 County Road E, Suite 100, Arden Hills, MN 55112 (651) 490-7709 www.nowbikes-fitness.com
RYDJOR BIKE SHOP No  Austin 219 N Main Street, Austin, MN 55912 (507) 433-7571 www.rydjor.com
Ace on the Lake No  Bemidji 600 Paul Bunyan Dr S, Bemidji, MN 56601 (218) 751-1506
Timberline Sports Inc No  Blackduck 209 Summit Ave W, Blackduck, MN 56630 (218) 835-4636 timberlinesportsmn.com
Pioneer Cycle and Fitness LLP No  Blaine 12741 Central Ave Ne, Blaine, MN 55434 (763) 755-8871 www.pioneercycle.com
Freewheel Bike No  Bloomington 3916 W Old Shakopee Rd, Bloomington, MN 55437 (952) 888-1427 freewheelbike.com
Jonny Rock Bikes LLC No  Bloomington 9150 Old Cedar Ave S, Bloomington, MN 55425 (952) 303-4371 www.jonnyrockbikes.com
Archery Country No  Brainerd 11568 Bus Hwy 371, Brainerd, MN 56401 (218) 822-3933 brainerd@archerycountry.com
Easy Riders Bicycle & Sport Shop No  Brainerd 415 Washington St, Brainerd, MN 56401 (218) 829-5516 www.easyridersbikes.com
Upway Yes  Brooklyn 140 Morgan Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11237 (914) 530-0719 www.upway.co
Freedom Mobility No  Buffalo 8 1St. Avenue South  Ste: 200, Buffalo, MN 55313 (651) 429-6323 www.freedom-scooters.com
Freedom Mobility No  Buffalo 8 1St. Avenue South, Buffalo, MN 55313 (651) 429-6323 www.freedom-scooters.com
Ecofun Motorsports No  Burnsville 14009 Grand Ave, Burnsville, MN 55337 (952) 900-6333 ecofunmotorsports.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Burnsville 501 East County Road 42, Burnsville, MN 55306 (952) 898-5111 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
The Rumble House No  Centerville 2030 Main Street N, Centerville, MN 55038 (763) 710-7181 www.therumblehouse.com
Trailhead Cycling No  Champlin 11350 Aquila Dr N, Suite 505, Champlin, MN 55316 (763) 712-0312 www.trailheadcycling.com
MSX Nexgen Inc. No  Chatfield 21 First Street Se, Chatfield, MN 55923 (507) 867-4399 www.magnumsports.com
Scrambler Cycle No  Chetek 627 3Rd Street, Chetek, WI 54728 (715) 204-9121 www.scramblercycle.bike
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Coon Rapids 2120 Northdale Blvd Nw, Coon Rapids, MN 55433 (763) 862-0091 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Jerry's Bikes And Reapirs No  Coon Rapids 4136 Coon Rapids Blvd Nw, Coon Rapids, MN 55433 (612) 819-4625 www.jerrysschwinn.com
Electric Bike Company No  Costa Mesa 1945 Placentia Ave, Costa Mesa, CA 92627 (949) 264-4080 https://electricbikecompany.com/

This  list includes all retailers approved for the e-Bike Rebate Program as of: 
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Retailer Name Online Only? City Street Address Phone Number Website (if provided)
Bunch Bikes Yes  Denton 4408 Worthington Dr. Ste 108, Denton, TX 76207 (940) 536-0597 www.bunchbike.com
DL BIKE SHOP LLC No  Detroit Lakes 851 Willow Springs Rd, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501-7964 (218) 844-5320 www.dlbikeshop.com
Lakes E-Bikes No  Detroit Lakes 2221 Hwy 10 W, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 (218) 849-0588 lakese-bikes.com
Minnesota E-Bikes No  Detroit Lakes 28420 Us Highway 10, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501-7308 (218) 841-7395 https://www.mnebikes.com/
Continental Ski and Bike No  Duluth 1305 E 1St St, Duluth, MN 55805 (218) 728-4466 Continentalski.com
e-Bike Duluth No  Duluth 4407 E Superior St, Duluth, MN 55804 (218) 206-3659 www.e-bikeduluth.com
RJ SPORT AND CYCLE No  Duluth 4918 Miller Trunk Hwy, Duluth, MN 55811 (218) 729-5150 https://www.rjsportandcycle.com/
Ski Hut Inc Yes  Duluth 1032 East 4Th Street, Duluth, MN 55805 (218) 724-8525 skihut.com
Stewarts Bikes Sports & Trophies No  Duluth 102 S. 29Th Ave West, Duluth, MN 55806 (218) 724-5101 stewartsduluth.com
The Ski Hut Inc. No  Duluth 1032 E. 4Th St., Duluth, MN 55805 (218) 724-8525 skihut.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Eagan 1555 Cliff Road, Eagan, MN 55122 (651) 209-6046 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Freewheel Bike No  Eagan 1275 Promenade Place, Eagan, MN 55121 (651) 882-1241 freewheelbike.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Eau Claire 4130 Commonwealth Ave., Eau Claire, MN 54701 (715) 835-6746 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Eden Prairie 16570 Main St, Eden Prairie, MN 55346 (952) 934-7993 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Freewheel Bike No  Eden Prairie 12910 Plaza Dr, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 (952) 377-2230 freewheelbike.com
Pedego Twin Cities Electric Bikes No  Eden Prairie 9719 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 (612) 827-5000 twincitiesebikes.com
Scheels All Sports, Inc No  Eden Prairie 8301 Flying Cloud Dr., Eden Prairie, MN 55344 (952) 826-0067 scheels.com
Ely Bike and Kicksled No  Ely 125 N Central Ave, Ely, MN 55731 (218) 365-2453 www.elybikeandkicksled@gmail.com
Tuoteg Ebikes No  Excelsior 12 Village Lane, Excelsior, MN 55331 (612) 325-1630 https://tuoteg.com/
Mill Town Cycles No  Faribault 311 Central Ave N, Faribault, MN 55021-5214 (507) 384-3080 https://www.facebook.com/MilltownCo/
Cyclone electric bikes Yes  Farmersville 4046 County Road 1125, Farmersville, TX 75442 (903) 776-9942 Www.GoCyclone.com
Central Lakes Cycle No  Fergus Falls 2010 State Highway 210 East, Fergus Falls, MN 56537 (218) 739-5651 www.centrallakescycle.com
Ecofun Motorsports No  Forest Lake 9269 Lake Dr Ne, Forest Lake, MN 55025 (612) 321-8867 ecofunmotorsports.com
Forest Lake Cycle & Skate No  Forest Lake 455 North Lake Street, Forest Lake, MN 55025 (651) 464-4035 forestlakecycleskate.com
Lupient Buick GMC No  Golden Valley 7100 Wayzata Blvd, Golden Valley, MN 55426-1616 (612) 490-4673 www.lupientbuickgmc.com
Lupient GMC No  Golden Valley 7100 Wayzata Blvd, Golden Valley, MN 55426 (763) 546-2222
Scheels Grand Forks Yes  Grand Forks 2800 S Columbia Rd, Grand Forks, ND 58201 (701) 780-9424 Scheels.com
The Ski & Bike Shop No  Grand Forks 3610 S Washington St B, Grand Forks, ND 58201 (701) 772-5567 https://www.skiandbikeshop.net/
Northlakes Electric bikes No  Hackensack 3605 Hwy 371, Hackensack, MN 56452 (218) 232-3155 northlakeselectricbikes.com
Gullander's Ace Hardware No  Hallock 220 Atlantic Ave, Hallock, MN 56728 (218) 843-2171 https://www.acehardware.com/store-details/18500
Galleria Bicycle No  Hermantown 5225 Miller Trunk Hwy, Hermantown, MN 55811 (218) 729-9704 https://galleriabicycle.com/
Bikes on Howard No  Hibbing 407 East Howard Street, Hibbing, MN 55746-1711 (218) 262-0899 bikesonhoward.net
Tonka Cycle & Ski No  Hopkins 416 11Th Ave S., Hopkins, MN 55343 (952) 938-8336 Tonkacycleandski.com
Outdoor Motion Bike Shop No  Hutchinson 141 Main St S, Hutchinson, MN 55350 (320) 587-2453 www.outdoormotionbikes.com
Bike King No  Inver Grove Heights 6489 Cahill Ave., Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 (651) 457-7766 bike-king.com
Cykel Bike Shop No  Ironton 324 Curtis Ave, Ironton, MN 56455 (218) 772-0177 https://cykelonline.com

Updated 5/13/2024 Minnesota Department of Revenue - Approved Retailers for e-Bike Rebate Page 2 of 5

http://www.bunchbike.com/
http://www.dlbikeshop.com/
http://lakese-bikes.com/
https://www.mnebikes.com/
http://continentalski.com/
http://www.e-bikeduluth.com/
https://www.rjsportandcycle.com/
http://skihut.com/
http://stewartsduluth.com/
http://skihut.com/
https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
http://freewheelbike.com/
https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
http://freewheelbike.com/
http://twincitiesebikes.com/
http://scheels.com/
http://www.elybikeandkicksled@gmail.com
https://tuoteg.com/
https://www.facebook.com/MilltownCo/
http://www.gocyclone.com/
http://www.centrallakescycle.com/
http://ecofunmotorsports.com/
http://forestlakecycleskate.com/
http://www.lupientbuickgmc.com/
http://scheels.com/
https://www.skiandbikeshop.net/
http://northlakeselectricbikes.com/
https://www.acehardware.com/store-details/18500
https://galleriabicycle.com/
http://bikesonhoward.net/
http://tonkacycleandski.com/
http://www.outdoormotionbikes.com/
http://bike-king.com/
https://cykelonline.com/


Retailer Name Online Only? City Street Address Phone Number Website (if provided)
Smith's Bike Shop No  La Crosse 125 7Th St N, La Crosse, WI 54601 (608) 784-1175 www.smithsbikes.com
Little River General Store Yes  Lanesboro 105 Coffee St, Lanesboro, MN 55949 (507) 467-2943 Lrgeneralstore.com
Touright Bicycle Shop No  Little Falls 124 2Nd St Ne, Little Falls, MN 56345 (320) 639-2453 www.tourightbicycleshop.com
West Side Recreation LLC No  Little Falls 12512 Hwy 27, Little Falls, MN 56345 (320) 632-6547 westsiderecreation.com
Gear West No  Long Lake 1786 W Wayzata Blvd, Long Lake, MN 55356 (952) 473-0093 www.gearwest.com
STOUFER AUTO SALES, INC No  Madison Lake 50 Walnut Ave, Madison Lake, MN 56063 (507) 243-4080 WWW.STOUFERSAUTO.COM
Nicollet Bike & Ski No  Mankato 607 N. Riverfront Dr, Mankato, MN 56001 (507) 388-9390 nicolletbike.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Maple Grove 6850 Hemlock Ln, Maple Grove, MN 55369 (763) 391-7888 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
LiBicycle, LLC No  Maple Grove 10692 N. Eagle Lake Blvd., Maple Grove, MN 55369-7666 (612) 300-6900
Maple Grove Cycling No  Maple Grove 13950 Grove Drive, Maple Grove, MN 55311 (763) 420-8878 www.maplegrovecycling.com
Pedego Maple Grove No  Maple Grove 13756 83Rd Way N, Maple Grove, MN 55369 (763) 777-8606 pedegomaplegrove.com
The Bike Shop No  Marsshall 219 West Main St., Marsshall, MN 56258 (507) 532-3633 www.thebikeshopmarshall.com
OneTen Cycles Yes  Mendota Heights 1040 Dakota Drive, Mendota Heights, MN 55120 (651) 454-2066
Pedego Twin Cities Electric Bikes No  Mendota Heights 1355 Mendota Heights Rd, Suite 180, Mendota Heights, MN 5  (612) 827-5000 twincitiesebikes.com
Angry Catfish Bicycle No  Minneapolis 2900 E 42Nd Street, Minneapolis, MN 55406 (612) 722-1538 www.angrycatfishbicycle.com
Behind Bars Bicycle Shop No  Minneapolis 208 13Th Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, MN 55413 (612) 436-0255 www.behind-bars.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Minneapolis 1312 4Th St. S.E., Minneapolis, MN 55414 (763) 862-0091 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Minneapolis 2800 Lyndale Ave S Ste 1, Minneapolis, MN 55408 (612) 872-8600 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski Yes  Minneapolis 550 Kasota Ave Se, Minneapolis, MN 55414 (952) 351-9148 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Freewheel Bike No  Minneapolis 1812 South Sixth St, Minneapolis, MN 55454 (612) 339-2219 freewheelbike.com
nokomis cycle No  Minneapolis 4553 Bloomington Ave So, Minneapolis, MN 55407 (612) 721-2959 nokomiscycle.com
Perennial Cycle No  Minneapolis 3342 Hennepin Ave, Minneapolis, MN 55408 (612) 827-8000 https://www.perennialcycle.com
Scooterville Minnesota No  Minneapolis 904 19Th Ave. S., Minneapolis, MN 55404 (612) 331-7266 www.scootervillemn.com
Tangletown Bike Shop No  Minneapolis 816 W 50Th St, Minneapolis, MN 55419 (612) 259-8180 www.Tangletownbikeshop.com
The Hub Bike Co-Op No  Minneapolis 3020 Minnehaha Ave S, Minneapolis, MN 55406 (612) 729-0437 Thehubbikecoop.org
Watt Cycleworks No  Minneapolis 4313 East 54Th Street, Minneapolis, MN 55417 (612) 315-3978 www.wattcycleworks.com
Addmotor of MN No  Minnetonka 5281 Beachside Dr, Minnetonka, MN 55343 (952) 405-8403 www.addmotormn.com 
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Minnetonka 12500 Wayzata Blvd, Minnetonka, MN 55305 (952) 345-0555 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Freewheel Bike No  Minnetonka 10750 Cedar Bend, Minnetonka, MN 55305 (952) 593-5030 freewheelbike.com
Pedego Electric Bikes Monticello No  Monticello 321 Walnut Street, Monticello, MN 55362 (763) 272-1006 https://pedegoelectricbikes.com/dealers/monticello/
Scheels No  Moorhead 505 Center Ave, Moorhead, MN 56560 (218) 233-2751 www.scheels.com
People Powered Sports No  Mora 111 Union Street South; Suite #1, Mora, MN 55051 (320) 225-6233
CARS Bike Shop No  Mounds View 2661 Cty Rd I, Mounds View, MN 55112 (763) 784-6966 carsbikeshop.com
GlareWheel No  Murrieta 30898 Wealth St, Murrieta, CA 92563 (951) 521-1888 Www.rideglarewheel.com
Paddle North No  New Brighton 401 W County Rd. E2, New Brighton, MN 55112 (651) 560-2038 paddlenorth.com
Ron's Cycle Shop No  New Prague 26109 Helena Blvd, New Prague, MN 56071 (952) 758-4673 ronscycleshop.com
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Retailer Name Online Only? City Street Address Phone Number Website (if provided)
Priority Bicycles No  New York 174 Hudson St. Fl. 2, New York, NY 10013 (917) 843-6866 prioritybicycles.com
County Cycle PitStop L L C No  New York Mills 17 Centennial 84, New York Mills, MN 56567 (612) 558-6807
JACS e-Bikes No  Nisswa 2257 Cottage Wood Drive Sw., Nisswa, MN 56468 (218) 234-6965 www.JACSeBikes.com
Up North Bike Rentals No  Nisswa 5476 City Hall Street, Nisswa, MN 56468 (218) 821-5399 www.upnorthbikerentals.com
Downtown Bicycle LLC No  Northfield 321 Division St S, Northfield, MN 55057 (507) 786-9191 downtownbicyclesllc.com
Gateway Cycle No  Oakdale 6028 Hwy 36 Blvd No, Oakdale, MN 55128 (651) 777-0188 www.gatewaycycle.com
M2 Powersports No  Owatonna 2010 S. Cedar Ave, Owatonna, MN 55060 (507) 456-8180 www.m2powersports.com
Straight River Sports No  Owatonna 222 W Bridge St, Owatonna, MN 55060 (507) 451-1666 straightriversports.com
Pedego Park Rapids No  Park Rapids 203 Henrietta Ave N, Suite 4, Park Rapids, MN 56470 (218) 237-7603 www.pedegoparkrapids.com
Ted's RV Land Inc. No  Paynesville 28501 E Hwy 55, Paynesville, MN 56362 (320) 243-3288 tedsrvland.com
Trailhead Cycling No  Plymouth 12901 16Th Ave N, Suite 102, Plymouth, MN 55447 (763) 712-0312 www.trailheadcycling.com
Vvolt No  Portland 2101 Se 6Th Ave, Portland, OR 97214 (503) 809-8494 https://vvolt.com/
RG Sports LLC No  Princeton 32392 Dolphin St Nw, Princeton, MN 55371 (844) 281-4868 www.rgsportsandoutdoors.com
Michael's  Cycles No  Prior Lake 16731 Highway 13 South, Unit 120, Prior Lake, MN 55372 (952) 447-2453 michaelscycles-mn.com
Ramsey Bicycle No  Ramsey 6825 Hwy 10 Nw, Ramsey, MN 55303 (763) 323-6666 ramseybicycles.com
Arena Trailer Sales No  Randolph 28195 Harry Ave, Randolph, MN 55065 (507) 263-4488 arenatrailers.com
Red Wing Bicycle Company No  Red Wing 405 W 3Rd St, Red Wing, MN 55066 (651) 327-2515 redwingbikes.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Richfield 6515 Richfield Pkwy, Richfield, MN 55423 (952) 886-0800 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Freewheel Bike No  Richfield 6824 Penn Ave S, Richfield, MN 55423 (612) 866-7540 freewheelbike.com
Excel Power Bikes LLC No  River Falls 3329 Casey Street, River Falls, WI 54022 (620) 553-9235 excelpowerbikes.com
The Garage Bikes+ Brews No  River Falls 109 W Cedar St, River Falls, WI 54022 (715) 629-7086 https://garagebikesbrews.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Rochester 1220 16Th St South West, Rochester, MN 55902 (507) 292-0024 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
New Spin - Rebate HQ Online Yes  Rochester 5335 E Frontage Rd., Rochester, MN 55901 (507) 322-6999 https://www.newspinshop.com/
New Spin Bicycle Shop No  Rochester 5335 E. Frontage Rd. Nw, Rochester, MN 55901 (507) 322-6999 https://www.newspinshop.com/
New Spin Bicycle Shop - Central No  Rochester 401 North Broadway Ave, Suite 150, Rochester, MN 55906 (507) 322-7780 https://www.newspinshop.com/
Rochester Cycling & Fitness No  Rochester 1211 7Th St Nw, Rochester, MN 55901 (507) 289-7410 https://cycling-fitness.com
Rochester Scheels No  Rochester 1220 12Th St Sw, Rochester, MN 55902 (507) 281-2444 scheels.com
Archery Country Rogers No  Rogers 21135 South Diamond Lake Road, Rogers, MN 55374 (763) 400-8826 www.archerycountry.com
Bicycle Chain No  Roseville 1712 Lexington Ave N, Roseville, MN 55113 (651) 489-4513 https://www.bicyclechain.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Roseville 2059 Snelling Ave N, Roseville, MN 55113 (651) 209-1990 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Capital Deals Bike Shop No  Saint Paul 710 Smith Ave S, Saint Paul, MN 55107 (651) 222-8380 www.capitaldealsonline.com
Lowertown Bike Shop No  Saint Paul 214 East 4Th Street Ste. 120, Saint Paul, MN 55101 (651) 222-0775 www.lowertownbikeshop.com
Ride1Up, Inc. Yes  San Diego 415-B Laurel St, San Diego, CA 92101 (877) 743-3187 www.ride1up.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Scottsdale 14224 N Scottsdale Rd, Pad 173, Scottsdale, AZ 85254 (602) 422-8430 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
LEE'S ACE HARDARWE No  St Joseph 213 East Cedar Street, St Joseph, MN 56374 (320) 363-4281
Hoigaard's No  St Louis Park 5425 Excelsior Blvd, St Louis Park, MN 55416 (952) 929-1351 www.Hoigaards.com
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Retailer Name Online Only? City Street Address Phone Number Website (if provided)
Freewheel Bike No  St Paul 799 Grand Ave, St Paul, MN 55105 (651) 505-9091 freewheelbike.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  St. Cloud 2115 W Division Street, St. Cloud, MN 556303 (320) 257-0111 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Fitzharris Ski, Bike and Outdoor No  St. Cloud 105 7Th Ave South, St. Cloud, MN 56301 (320) 251-2844 www.fitzharrismn.com
Revolution Cycle and Ski No  St. Cloud 160 29Th Ave South, St. Cloud, MN 56301 (320) 251-2453 www.revolutioncycleandski.com
St. Cloud Scheels No  St. Cloud 30 N Waite Ave Ste 94, St. Cloud, MN 56301 (320) 252-9494 www.scheels.com
Truck Accessories Direct Yes  St. Joseph 575 15Th Ave Ne, St. Joseph, MN 56374 (320) 557-4394 truckaccessoriesdirect.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  St. Louis Park 8006 Minnetonka Blvd, St. Louis Park, MN 55426 (952) 931-9322 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  St. Paul 2191 Ford Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55116 (651) 699-4679 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Now Bikes No  St. Paul 75 North Snelling, St. Paul, MN 55104 (651) 644-2354 https://www.nowbikes-fitness.com
The Smallest Cog Bicycle Shop No  St. Peter 115 S. Minnesota Ave., St. Peter, MN 56082 (507) 931-0815 www.thesmallestcog.com
Chilkoot Cyclery No  Stillwater 826 4Th St. S, Stillwater, MN 55082 (651) 342-1048 Chilkootcc.com
Pedego Stillwater No  Stillwater 1650 Market Dr., Stillwater, MN 55082 (651) 342-0310 pedegostillwater.com
Huberts Outdoor Power No  Thief River Falls 17269 Us Hwy 59 Ne, Thief River Falls, MN 56701 (218) 681-5981 https://www.hubertsoutdoorpwr.com/
Ariel Rider Ebikes Yes  Tukwila 12648 Interurban Ave. S., Tukwila, WA 98168 (888) 603-3964 arielrider.com
Spokengear Cyclery and Outdoor No  Two Harbors 1130 11Th Street, Two Harbors, MN 55616 (218) 834-2117 spokengear.com
Electric Easy Cruise Yes  Vadnais Heights 4383 Mcmenemy St., Vadnais Heights, MN 55127 (651) 787-0630 ElectricEasyCruise.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Vadnais Heights 925 County Rd E East, Vadnais Heights, MN 55127 (651) 415-1233 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Mesabi Recreation No  Virginia 720 9Th St. N, Virginia, MN 55792 (218) 749-6719 mesabirecreation.net
Archery Country No  Waite Park 28 Divison St, Waite Park, MN 56387 (320) 253-4786 www.archerycountry.com
ROAM Bike Shop LLC No  White Bear Lake 2200 3Rd Street #2, White Bear Lake, MN 55110 (651) 478-2200 https://www.roambikeshop.com
RICKS CYCLING & SPORTS CENTER No  Willmar 320 3Rd St Sw, Willmar, MN 56201-3323 (320) 235-0202 rickscycling.com
Adventure Cycle and Ski No  Winona 178 Center Street, Winona, MN 55987 (507) 452-4228 www.advcycle.com
E-Bike Explorations No  Woodbury 1181 Kenilworth Dr, Woodbury, MN 55125 (612) 440-6167 www.ebikeexplorations.com
Erik's Bike Board and Ski No  Woodbury 1825 Radio Drive, Woodbury, MN 55125 (651) 529-4600 https://www.eriksbikeshop.com/
Freewheel Bike No  Woodbury 6415 Lake Rd Terrace, Woodbury, MN 55125 (651) 731-9458 freewheelbike.com
Scheels No Mankato 1850 Adams Street ,Mankato,MN 56001 (507) 386-7767 www.scheels.com
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